

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST. & SESS. JUDGE,
3RD COURT, NDPS ACT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.
Misc Case No.-03/2025.(CIS-03/2025).

CNR No.-WBDD01-001709-2025.

Arising out of Matrimonial Suit No.-216/2014(CIS-575/2014).

Present : Shri M. K. Prasad. (JO-WB00779).

01/12.08.2025.

One application under **Order-IX, Rule-9 of the C. P.C.**, has been filed by the Ld. Advocate Sri Samit Bhowmick on behalf of the petitioner namely Smt. ANKITA @ RIA SARKAR (MONDAL), supporting with an affidavit along with Vokatnama and requisite upon the OPs in connection with **MAC Case No.-216 of 2014**, which was dismissed for default on **01.08.2025**.

Perused the petition and allowed.

Let the case be register as Misc Case. Entry in the Trial Register.

Process fees and requisite are also put in. **Issue** the same at once if found correct.

Fix- **12.11.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.